
2023 BMWCCR Championship
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R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 R10 R11 R12 R13 R14

Class M1

Graham Crowhurst 15 E46 M3 12 13 12 13 12 14 14 14 13 14 14 14 0 0 159

Niall Bradley 47 E46 M3 14 13 14 13 14 12 13 12 0 0 105

Paul Cook 26 E46 M3 3 9 9 11 11 11 12 12 10 3 11 0 0 102

Ben Pearson 25 M235i 7 10 11 9 12 12 8 8 0 0 77

Mark Culmer 66 E36 M3 5 6 10 10 9 10 11 9 0 0 70

Ronan Bradley 78 E36 M3 8 8 7 8 3 10 0 0 44

Ollie Neaves 444 E46 M3 10 10 11 11 0 0 42

Brad Sheehan 28 E46 M3 11 11 3 3 0 0 28

Kaz Singh 3 E46 M3 6 0 10 11 0 0 27

Wayne Lewis 7 E46 M3 9 0 8 7 0 0 24

Mike Cutt 44 E36 M3 10 0 11 3 0 0 24

Sean Foley 71 E46 M3 3 8 0 0 11

Dave Heasman 5 E36 M3 3 0 8 0 0 11

Class M2

Mark Burton 29 E46 330 12 12 14 14 9 9 14 14 4 9 14 14 0 0 139

Lee Piercey 1 E36 330 14 13 14 14 3 3 7 3 12 3 0 0 86

Cavan Grainger 37 E46 330 11 11 11 11 11 11 7 6 3 0 82

David Morris 96 E46 325 9 10 12 11 6 7 10 3 0 0 68

Paul Travers 77 E46 330 12 12 8 7 11 3 0 0 53

Mike Nash 48 E36 330 10 9 10 10 9 0 0 48

Shaun Jackson 40 E36 325 11 12 10 3 0 0 36

Sam Reddrop 8 E46 330 12 13 0 0 25

Rob Lyons 19 E46 330 8 8 0 0 16

Class 6

Steve Schweikhardt 43 E46 330 14 13 14 14 12 14 12 13 14 14 12 12 11 12 0 17 164

Chris Blakey 27 E46 330 12 13 3 0 11 12 14 13 12 12 10 11 0 0 123

Tom Singleton 23 E36 328 0 10 12 3 14 14 14 14 14 0 0 95

Karl Mcmillan 60 E46 325 3 3 3 11 9 10 10 9 11 10 6 8 0 0 93

Paul Laramy 31 E46 330 11 11 3 12 10 10 9 3 7 9 0 0 85

Stuart Pywell 76 E36 328 9 9 11 10 3 11 8 10 0 0 71

Philip White 70 E46 325 10 11 9 3 0 0 33

Sergei Mineev 79 E46 325 8 11 5 3 0 0 27

Andy Wynne 16 E46 330 11 11 0 0 22

Adi Andrei 18 Z4 10 9 0 0 19

Adam Read 6 E46 330 12 3 0 0 15

Craig Emmerson 75 E46 330 7 8 0 0 15

Class Cup

Gareth Thomas 68 E46 325 12 13 4 8 9 8 12 10 14 14 14 14 14 9 0 6 149

William Lake 4 E46 325 14 11 3 8 7 8 14 13 12 12 10 11 3 0 0 126

Paul Neville 42 E46 325 10 11 12 6 6 3 11 11 11 11 11 6 12 6 0 3 124

Sam Walton 6 E46 325 11 12 13 0 3 13 12 12 11 7 0 0 94

Kenn Van Hauen 46 E46 325 10 10 0 0 20

Class 4

Andrew Pywell 17 E36 318 9 9 8 9 9 4 8 3 9 4 0 0 72

Nick Cvetkovic 99 E46 318 7 7 8 7 7 8 7 8 0 0 59

Rob Stark 83 E87 116 6 6 0 0 12

En
d

 o
f Seaso

n
 

A
w

ard
s

Driver

C
ar N

u
m

b
er

Car



2023 BMWCCR Championship

Overall Scores

Driver Car No. Car Total Score

Steve Schweikhardt 43 E46 330 164

Graham Crowhurst 15 E46 M3 159

Gareth Thomas 68 E46 325 149

Mark Burton 29 E46 330 139

William Lake 4 E46 325 126

Paul Neville 42 E46 325 124

Chris Blakey 27 E46 330 123

Niall Bradley 47 E46 M3 105

Paul Cook 26 E46 M3 102

Tom Singleton 23 E36 328 95

Sam Walton 6 E46 325 94

Karl Mcmillan 60 E46 325 93

Lee Piercey 1 E36 330 86

Paul Laramy 31 E46 330 85

Cavan Grainger 37 E46 330 82

Ben Pearson 25 M235i 77

Andrew Pywell 17 E36 318 72

Stuart Pywell 76 E36 328 71

Mark Culmer 66 E36 M3 70

David Morris 96 E46 325 68

Nick Cvetkovic 99 E46 318 59

Paul Travers 77 E46 330 53

Mike Nash 48 E36 330 48

Ronan Bradley 78 E36 M3 44

Ollie Neaves 444 E46 M3 42

Shaun Jackson 40 E36 325 36

Philip White 70 E46 325 33

Brad Sheehan 28 E46 M3 28

Kaz Singh 3 E46 M3 27

Sergei Mineev 79 E46 325 27

Sam Reddrop 8 E46 330 25

Wayne Lewis 7 E46 M3 24

Mike Cutt 44 E36 M3 24

Andy Wynne 16 E46 330 22

Kenn Van Hauen 46 E46 325 20

Adi Andrei 18 Z4 19

Rob Lyons 19 E46 330 16

Craig Emmerson 75 E46 330 15

Adam Read 210 E46 330 15

Rob Stark 83 E87 116 12

Sean Foley 71 E46 M3 11

Dave Heasman 5 E36 M3 11


